

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 6110/2013

ALVA'S EDUCATION FOUNDATION

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

SRI SHAMARAJA UDUPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shivani Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the certificate of service in respect of the sole respondent has not been received as yet from the concerned Court. A reminder shall be issued and list again on 28.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG