

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6110 OF 2013

ALVA'S EDUCATION FOUNDATION

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SRI SHAMARAJA UDUPA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 28.10.2015, when the following order was passed:

"Await certificate of service from the concerned High Court in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 15.01.2016."

It is submitted that Certificate of service in respect of sole respondent is still awaited from the High Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
208, C.K. Daphtary Block, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR